14-1118-OP1

November 19, 2014

APPROVE ENTERING INTO AN AMENDMENT OF THE EXISTING LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY TO RELOCATE TRACK AND FIELD THROWING SPACE

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve entering into an amendment of the existing license agreement with DePaul University to relocate
track and field throwing space licensed by DePaul. The relocation of the field space was necessary to
allow for the construction of the new Chicago Cubs sponsored baseball field at Lane Tech High School.
A written amendment to the existing agreement is currently being negotiated. The authority granted
herein shall automatically rescind in the event a written agreement is not executed within 90 days of the
date of this Board Report. Information pertinent to this agreement is stated below.

SUB-LICENSEE: DePaul University
1 East Jackson Blvd.
Chicago, IL 60604
Contact Person: Jean Lenti-Ponsetto, Athletic Director
Phone: 773-325-7504

SUB-LICENSOR: Board of Education of the City of Chicago

EXISTING AGREEMENT: The existing agreement (authorized by Board Report 07-0725-OP3) is for the
use of Lane Tech High School's Stadium, located at 2601 West Addison Street, Chicago, lllinois. The
agreement commenced on September 28, 2007, and ends on December 31, 2026.

TERMS OF THE AMENDMENT: The Premises shall be relocated to the portion of Clark Park, located at
3400 North Rockwell Street, Chicago, lllinois, consisting of track and field space for shotput, javelin and
discus throwing as further described in the attached Exhibit A. The Premises is owned by the Chicago
Park District and licensed for use by CPS. The Premises will be used by DePaul pursuant to a sub-
license between CPS, as Sub-Licensor, and DePaul, as Sub-Licensee. The amendment shall be
effective as of December 1, 2014, through the end of the existing term on December 31, 2026.

REMAINING TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT: All remaining terms of the original agreement shail remain
the same.

AUTHORIZATION: Authorize the General Counsel to include other relevant terms and conditions in the
written amendment. Authorize the President and Secretary to execute the amendment. Authorize the
Chief Operating Officer to execute all ancillary documents required to administer or effectuate this
amendment. .

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION: Exempt.

LSC REVIEW: Not applicable

FINANCIAL: None.



14-1119-0P1

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts — The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of or the letting of contracts to, former
Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office. :

Indebtedness — The Board's Indebtedness Policy adopted June 26, 1996 (96-0626-P0O3), as amended
from time to time, shali be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Ethics — The Board's Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P0Q2), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyend the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).

Approved for Consideration: Approved:

P? ylor /] Barbara Byrd-Bennett ; E égg
Chief Facilities Officeb’ Chief Executive Officer

Approved as to legal form:()()w

e pi]

James Bebley b
General Counsel




EXBIT A

14-1119-0P1
E— R

c R

s

AT TUTTTTI

b
y

De
NOT RP AREA

WEISS

Kechzsdhure « Planning » Dwdlgn

(.
[
T

A

310 YR Ok traal Suho TN
oo By ik
12eneteiing
NIeaBAIR Yo
emipwasathxet

HANAQINO ENVIROIA Y
338G CONSULTANTS, INC
454 VLST ADANS STREET, JUITE 20
GHCAQC, ILLNOIS CaaT
e

Jcny oo

Ocmmm_mcu

RIGHARD GLARK PARK
3437 N, Rociowell Strasl

=553

Chicape. Winols
ISR, dleon_si i
NOFES:

T, THE BURVEY UEORVATION INCLUDED
M T8 OHAWTNG, CONSISTIND OF
IRGRERTY LT, PAQHATY
SONION3, TOPOGRANIC

1 QRIATIGH, UTIUTY WEQRMATION,

IXC, 18 TAXEi] PRON. ‘SOUHDARY 40D

", JLHC 20, 2992,

C

B

AN I\h AN
! / , /
\m@v%nﬂmr

190 #4343,
WCANATH & ALOARG LTR OUIVEY

Ry

KKQBFBEA FRAASE S

sprmesT

KAAWINCS FOR BIAORMATIONAL
PUNPOKEE ONLY, THE KECHOUAGAITY
FORITS ACCLIVLY, CARMASTHNTSS OR
ASRNOPRATLIESH Of CORTENT LIS

s e

T
A AR i R A
NGEzIuAY ahCoTTo

CLARK PARK SITE KWCF SITE PROAOLS YHE 1P ORUATIONTU HE

2, GAQVATIONG DICUM A2 DI RBLATKH
TO CHIGADO BITY DATUN.

NoTE!

BUILDING DATUM = 00
= 14,5 CHICAGO CITY
DATUM (CCD) (RAISED}
USGS DATUM = §79.48'=
0,00° CCO (TQ BE
CONFIRMEDR)

I | TR [ F R REAEW,
FULL SITE PLAN

L -
l_/ - .
e " ]
. P sl - - T ‘: . M«.IAIM. Sheat

OA ..WKmW.»rr SITE PLAN pr——— >




